## **RESOLUTION NO. 1989-** 29

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH MULTISYSTEMS, INC. FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND TESTING OF A COMPUTERIZED TRANSIT SCHEDULING SYSTEM (EST. \$336,256.00 -CAPITAL GRANT 0H-90-0068)

WHEREAS, the proposal of Multisystems, Inc. was received on the 9th day of September, 1988, for Development and Testing of a Computerized Transit Scheduling System; and

WHEREAS, Multisystems, Inc. submitted an offer to provide Development and Testing of a Computerized Transit Scheduling System at a cost of Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Six and 00/100 (\$336,256.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager deems the proposal submitted by Multisystems, Inc. to be the most advantageous to the Authority and recommends the same for acceptance by the Board of Trustees.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the proposal submitted by Multisystems, Inc. on September 9, 1988 be and it is hereby accepted as the most advantageous proposal for the Development and Testing of a Computerized Transit Scheduling System.

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Multisystems, Inc. for the Development and Testing of a Computerized Transit Scheduling System at a cost of Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Six and 00/100 (\$336,256.00) Dollars.

Section 3. That said contract shall incorporate and be consistent with the proposal of Multisystems, Inc. dated September 9, 1988.

Section 4. That said contract shall be payable from Capital Grant OH-90-0068.

Section 5. That said contract shall be binding upon and an obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor to its terms, the Affirmative Action Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1985-87 and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority. Resolution No. 1989-29 DEVELOPMENT & TESTING OF A TRANSIT SYSTEM March 8, 1989 Page 2

Section 6. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	March 21	,1989	
			1
		President	
1			 
Attest:	ald Tae	•	

General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer